Contact Numbers

IMPD North District

Emergency _(Fire, Serious lllness, Crimes In Progress, Shots Fired, Suspicious Activity) 911
Dispatch Non-Emergency 327-3811

IMPD North District Headquarters 327-6100
3120 East 30th Street 46218
Commander Thomas Koppel Thomas.Koppel@indy.gov © 327-6109
Day Shift —Captain Paul Ciesielski Paul.Ciesielski@indy.gov 327-6111
Late Shift Captain Pete Mungovan Peter.Mungovan@indy.gov 327-6101
Neighborhood Resource Unit, Supervisor: Lt. Dale Braun Dale.Braun@indy.gov 327-6154
Community Relations Unit, Supervisor: Susan Horan Susan.Horan@indy.gov 327-6113
Community Resource Liaison: Lindsey Terry Lindsey.Terry@indy.gov 327-5999
Community Resource Liaison: Officer Michael Maxwell Michael.Maxwell2@indy.gov 327-6119
Retail Crime Specialist: Officer Russell Sering Russell.Sering@indy.gov 327-6168
Crime Watch Specialist,Gerardo Becerra Gerardo.Becerra@indy.gov 327-3781
District Detective Unit, Supervisor: Lt. Patrick Commiskey Patrick.Commiskey@indy.gov 327-6106
Public Assistance Officer, Toni Wilson Toni.Wilson@indy.gov 327-6167
North District Prosecutor, Robert Reel Robert.Reel@indy.gov 327-6116
North District Prosecutor Community Coordinator Yana Dess Yana.Dess@indy.gov 327-6115
North District Domestic Violence Advocate, Marry Navarro Marry.Navarro@indy.gov = 327-6251
911 Community Liaison, Diana Vanarsdall Diana.Vanarsdall@indy.gov 327-4934
Crime Stoppers http://new.crimetips.org 262-8477
Animal Control http://www.indy.gov/eGov/City/dps/accd/Pages/home.aspx 327-1397
327-6141

To Report Suspected lllegal Narcotics Activity

Please leave a detailed message to include the address of the suspected activity, description of why you
believe illegal drugs are being sold at this location, and any other information that can lead to identifying
the suspects. We do not need your contact information, however, if you desire a follow-up call, please

leave your name and contact telephone.



IMPD Citizens Services East Wing #100, City County Building, 200 E. Washington St. 327-3591
This office can provide you with information on but, not limited to obtaining copy of accident reports, criminal
history background check, various fees for services, etc.

IMPD Auto Desk East Wing, City-County Building, 200 E. Washington St. 327-3474
This office can provide you with information on but not limited

City-County Building Information 327-3000
For a complete listing of all departments and their contact numbers, please visit the IMPD Home

Page: http://www.indy.gov/eGov/City/DPS/IMPD/Pages/home.aspx

_ x Indianapolis

e i
Mayor’s Action Center (MAC) http://maps.indy.gov/Requestindy 327-4622 or 327-4MAC
Street Blocking Permits 327-5233
Chuckholes, Street Maintenance, Sidewalks/Curbs 327-4622
Department of Public Works Emergency Dispatch 327-1620
(Traffic lights out, lights flashing, water main break etc.)
327-8700

Department of Code Enforcement

(Licensing, Permits, Zoning Regulations, etc.)

Indy Parks — Click here 327-7275 (327-Park)

City-County Building Information 327-3000

North District Multi Service Community Centers

Forest Manor Multi Service Center, 5603 E. 38th Street http://www.fmmsc.or 545-1204

Humane Society 872-5650

Keep Indianapolis Beautiful /Adopt a Block, etc. 264-7555

Better Business Bureau 488-2222

State of Indiana www.in.gov

Office of Indiana Attorney General 232-6201

Attorney General Consumer Protection Division 232-6330
232-8250

State Police

Indiana Child Abuse Hotline 800-800-5556



Marion County Health Department

Main Line 221-2000
Mosquito Control 221-7440
Rodent Control 221-7584
Abandoned/Unsafe Buildings 221-2143
Julianna Gonyou — Community Liaison igonyou@hhcorp.org 221-2167

Help Lines

Connect To Help Referral Help Lines 211 or 926-4357

Adult Protective Services 1-800-992-6978

(If your situation is an emergency please call 911 otherwise leave name and number for call back)

Poison Control Information Line 962-2323
Rape, Crisis, Suicide Line 251-7575
635-5959

Weather and Time



